Silicon MAGIC SM81C256K16C
256K x 16 EDO DRAM
© 1999, Silicon Magic Corporation 2-1 SM81C256K16C (Rev. 1999.2.23)
Silicon Magic Corp. reserves the right to change
products or specifications without notice.
256K x 16 EDO DRAM
5.0 Volt, 66 / 83 / 100 MHz
Features

Silicon Magic Corp. reserves the right to change
products or specifications without notice.
Ordering Information
Part Number Speed Grade Package
SM81C256K16CJ-25 100 MHz 40-pin SOJ
SM81C256K16CS-25 100 MHz 44-pin TSOP
SM81C256K16CJ-28 83 MHz 40-pin SOJ
SM81C256K16CS-28 83 MHz 44-pin TSOP
SM81C256K16CJ-35 66 MHz 40-pin SOJ
SM81C256K16CS-35 66 MHz 44-pin TSOP
Functional Block Diagram
512 x 16
512
WEWE
OE Clock
Generator
OEOE
Memory Array
512 x 512 x 16
R
ow
 D
ec
od
er
Column Decoder
Sense Amplifiers
DQ0-DQ15
CASHCASH
CASLCASL
WE Clock
Generator
Column
Address
Buffers
CAS Clock
Generator
RAS Clock
Generator
Row
Address
Buffers
Refresh
Counter &
Controller
Data I/O
Buffers
RASRAS
AX0 - AX8
A0-A8
Vcc
Vss
AY0 - AY8
Silicon MAGIC SM81C256K16C
256K x 16 EDO DRAM
© 1999, Silicon Magic Corporation 2-3 SM81C256K16C (Rev. 1999.2.23)
Silicon Magic Corp. reserves the right to change
products or specifications without notice.